INTERNATIONAL COLLABORATION / MoU CELL

Preamble:

In order to strengthen the International Collaboration/linkages among the academicians / research students across the globe, Dr. Mohan Khedkar, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati has established **International Collaboration / MoU Cell**. A committee has been constituted consisting of Dr. S.F.R.Khadri, Professor and Head, Deptt. of Geology as the Chairman and Dr. Mohammad Atique (Deptt. of Computer Science), Dr. A.K. Gade (Deptt. of Bio-Technology), Dr. S.D. Katore (Deptt. of Mathematics) and Dr. K.B. Nayak (Deptt. of Sociology) as its members.

Aims and Objectives:

With reference to the guidelines of UGC, MHRD and State Govt. for improving the quality of higher education at par with the international level, this cell has been established which aims:

- To provide excellent opportunities to a large number of researchers and students of this University for their participation at the International level conferences/seminars/workshops/symposia etc
- To provide guidance on various fellowships/scholarships at the national and international level
- To encourage them for taking part in different research projects through International Collaboration / MoU.
- To provide guidance for International Collaboration/linkages among the academicians / research students across the globe

Activities:

The main activities of this International Collaboration / MoU Cell are as follows:

- To collect and display the information regarding International Projects, post-doctorial research, linkages, student and faculty exchange programmes and global trends in different fields/subjects
- To guide the faculty and research scholars for establishing International linkages
- To provide the guidance for International travel / Visa and related matters
- To organize various events for inspiring researchers to actively take part in exchange programmes as well as research activities
- To act as a Nodal Agency on behalf of IQAC for concerned activities assigned by Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

The University has already signed MoUs with various institutions. For details, please visit http://www.sgbau.ac.in/OtherPublications.asp

NEW INTERNATIONAL POST DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP

Israel offers Post Doctoral Fellowship for Indian Researchers for details visit:

http://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/0714253_pdsisrael010612.pdf*

Deputation of Indian Scientists Abroad Under Bilateral Exchange Programme – 2013 – Indian National Science Academy for details please visit:

http://www.insaindia.org

For details kindly contact Dr. S.F.R.Khadri (email: hodgeo@sgbau.ac.in/sfrkhadri@ sgbau.ac.in)